
Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Brown, Jen

32

AELC / East 32 AM ++

0:51

8:55 AM

8:04 AM

Avon Local School District 

8:11 AM Child Time / 941 Avon Belden Rd, Avon, OH 44011

8:19 AM Stop / ASPEN LN & BIRCH LN, AVON, OH 44011

8:21 AM Timberlake Office / 37830 CHESTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:23 AM Timberlake South Mailboxes (AELC Students Only) / 37830 CHESTER RD, AVON, OH 
44011

8:26 AM 1610 Moore Rd / Right Of Way, Avon, OH 44011

8:40 AM Avon East Elementary School / 3100 Nagel Road, Avon, OH 44011

8:55 AM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Brown, Jen

32

AELC / East 32 PM ++

1:01

4:36 PM

3:35 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:35 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:50 PM Avon East Elementary School / 3100 Nagel Road, Avon, OH 44011

4:05 PM Child Time / 941 Avon Belden Rd, Avon, OH 44011

4:15 PM Timberlake South Mailboxes (AELC Students Only) / 37830 CHESTER RD, AVON, OH 
44011

4:17 PM Stop / ASPEN LN & BIRCH LN, AVON, OH 44011

4:22 PM Timberlake Office / 37830 CHESTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

4:25 PM 1610 Moore Rd / Right Of Way, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Perry, Jen

11

AELC 11 AM **

1:08

8:55 AM

7:47 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:54 AM Stop / 4864 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:01 AM Stop / 39003 CAMELOT WAY, AVON, OH 44011

8:02 AM Stop / 38739 Bridle Ct, Avon, OH 44011

8:05 AM Stop / Steeple Chase & Belmont Dr, Avon, OH 44011

8:05 AM Stop / 4728 Belmont Dr, Avon, OH 44011

8:06 AM Stop / ARABIAN CT & CAMELOT WAY, AVON, OH 44011

8:11 AM Stop / 39065 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:12 AM Stop / 39138 CRESCENT DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:14 AM Stop / 3790 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:15 AM Stop / 3633 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:16 AM Stop / 3585 WESTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:17 AM Stop / 3566 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:21 AM Stop / 3104 WOODLAND TRL, AVON, OH 44011

8:28 AM Stop / 2547 DAEGAN DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:33 AM Stop / 38446 FOXGLEN AVE, AVON, OH 44011

8:35 AM Stop / 2439 CHELSEA ST, AVON, OH 44011

8:40 AM Stop / 38473 CARDINAL CT, AVON, OH 44011

8:48 AM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

8:55 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Perry, Jen

18

AELC 11 PM

0:53

4:39 PM

3:46 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:46 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:57 PM Stop / 4864 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

4:04 PM Stop / 39003 CAMELOT WAY, AVON, OH 44011

4:05 PM Stop / 38739 Bridle Ct, Avon, OH 44011

4:08 PM Stop / Steeple Chase & Belmont Dr, Avon, OH 44011

4:09 PM Stop / ARABIAN CT & CAMELOT WAY, AVON, OH 44011

4:13 PM Stop / 39361 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

4:16 PM Stop / 3633 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

4:16 PM Stop / 3585 WESTON DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:18 PM Stop / 3566 CASE RD, AVON, OH 44011

4:19 PM Stop / CASE RD & ADDISON CIR, AVON, OH 44011

4:20 PM Stop / MOON RD & CAISTOR DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:26 PM Stop / 39342 STONEFIELD PL, AVON, OH 44011

4:29 PM Stop / 2390 CHELSEA ST, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Bauer, Dana

12

AELC 12 AM

0:36

8:36 AM

8:00 AM

Avon Local School District 

8:05 AM Stop / 37450 FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:10 AM Stop / 2590 Fairfield Dr, Avon, OH 44011

8:12 AM Stop / 2496 Daegan Dr, Avon, OH 44011

8:14 AM Stop / 2517 Deerfield Dr, Avon, OH 44011

8:15 AM Stop / 2557 Stonefield Dr, Avon, OH 44011

8:18 AM Stop / 38789 Renwood Ave, Avon, OH 44011

8:18 AM Stop / 38750 Renwood Ave, Avon, OH 44011

8:20 AM Stop / 2336 CONRAD ST, AVON, OH 44011

8:21 AM Stop / 38445 Renwood Ave, Avon, OH 44011

8:22 AM Stop / 38450 Foxglen Ave, Avon, OH 44011

8:23 AM Stop / 2436 Chelsea St, Avon, OH 44011

8:25 AM Stop / 2450 Berkshire Ave, Avon, OH 44011

8:27 AM Stop / 2431 ROXBORO ST, AVON, OH 44011

8:29 AM Stop / 38204 Heron Ln, Avon, OH 44011

8:36 AM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Bauer, Dana

12

AELC 12 PM

0:46

4:26 PM

3:40 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:40 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:51 PM Stop / 37450 FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:54 PM Stop / 38204 Heron Ln, Avon, OH 44011

3:55 PM Stop / 38450 Foxglen Ave, Avon, OH 44011

3:57 PM Stop / 2336 CONRAD ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:58 PM Stop / 38445 Renwood Ave, Avon, OH 44011

4:00 PM Stop / 2436 Chelsea St, Avon, OH 44011

4:02 PM Stop / 2450 Berkshire Ave, Avon, OH 44011

4:03 PM Stop / 2431 ROXBORO ST, AVON, OH 44011

4:06 PM Stop / Country Club Dr & Renwood Blvd, Avon, OH 44011

4:07 PM Stop / 2331 SEQUOIA CT, AVON, OH 44011

4:09 PM Stop / 38789 Renwood Ave, Avon, OH 44011

4:11 PM Stop / 2557 Stonefield Dr, Avon, OH 44011

4:12 PM Stop / 2517 DEERFIELD DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:14 PM Stop / 2496 DAEGAN DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:16 PM Stop / 2590 Fairfield Dr, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Floyd, Michelle

16

AELC 16 AM

1:24

9:04 AM

7:40 AM

Avon Local School District 

8:00 AM Student, Primrose / 1115 Nagel Rd, Avon, OH 44011

8:12 AM Stop / 33468 AUGUSTA WAY, AVON, OH 44011

8:15 AM Stop / 3195 NAGEL RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:22 AM Stop / 3701 WILLIAMS CT, AVON, OH 44011

8:29 AM Stop / 35208 Saddle Creek, Avon, OH 44011

8:40 AM Stop / 36722 S PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:46 AM Stop / 36815 LAKELAND DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:51 AM Stop / N Hayes St & Detroit Rd, Avon, OH 44011

8:56 AM Stop / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Floyd, Michelle

16

AELC 16 Friday AM

0:34

8:49 AM

8:15 AM

Avon Local School District 

8:31 AM Stop / 35208 Saddle Creek, Avon, OH 44011

8:42 AM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Floyd, Michelle

16

AELC 16 Friday PM

0:46

4:26 PM

3:40 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:40 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:51 PM Stop / 35208 Saddle Creek, Avon, OH 44011

4:02 PM Stop / 3701 WILLIAMS CT, AVON, OH 44011

4:14 PM Stop / 4264 ST FRANCIS CT, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Floyd, Michelle

16

AELC 16 PM

0:53

4:33 PM

3:40 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:40 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:49 PM Stop / 35978 ITHACA DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:53 PM Stop / 35208 Saddle Creek, Avon, OH 44011

4:00 PM Stop / 2370 NORTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

4:10 PM Stop / 3701 WILLIAMS CT, AVON, OH 44011

4:19 PM Stop / 4264 ST FRANCIS CT, AVON, OH 44011

4:20 PM Stop / 4257 ST FRANCIS CT, AVON, OH 44011

4:27 PM Stop / 3285 JAYCOX RD, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Williams, Janice

19

AELC 19 @ AM

0:32

8:44 AM

8:12 AM

Avon Local School District 

8:19 AM Student, Kindercare / 35658 Detroit Rd, Avon, OH 44011

8:23 AM V of Avon / 36550 Chester Rd, Avon, OH 44011

8:28 AM Stop / E RESERVE CIR & CLIFTON WAY, AVON, OH 44011

8:32 AM Stop / 2032 RIDGELAND DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:33 AM Stop / 2224 WISTERIA WAY, AVON, OH 44011

8:34 AM Stop / 2240 VIOLET CT, AVON, OH 44011

8:41 AM Stop / 36477 KINZEL RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:44 AM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Williams, Janice

19

AELC 19 @ PM

0:39

4:17 PM

3:38 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:38 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:43 PM Stop / 36477 KINZEL RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:50 PM Heritage South A-K / 35600 Bentley Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:54 PM Student, Kindercare / 35658 Detroit Rd, Avon, OH 44011

3:58 PM Stop / 1504 Travelers Pt, Avon, OH 44011

3:59 PM Stop / 36134 Shade Tree Trl, Avon, OH 44011

4:01 PM V of Avon / 36550 Chester Rd, Avon, OH 44011

4:06 PM Stop / CLIFTON WAY & HEALTHWAY DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:11 PM Stop / 2032 RIDGELAND DR, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Farley, Michelle

24

AELC 24 AM

0:39

8:40 AM

8:01 AM

Avon Local School District 

8:03 AM Stop / 37129 HALSTED LN, AVON, OH 44011

8:06 AM Stop / 36911 HARRIMAN TRL, AVON, OH 44011

8:07 AM Stop / 3422 PELHAM PL, AVON, OH 44011

8:07 AM Stop / 3706 CENTER RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:09 AM Stop / 36008 HAVERFORD PL, AVON, OH 44011

8:11 AM Stop / BILLINGSLEY ROW & HAVERFORD PL, AVON, OH 44011

8:12 AM Stop / 36132 ASTORIA WAY, AVON, OH 44011

8:13 AM Stop / 36072 ASTORIA WAY, AVON, OH 44011

8:15 AM Stop / WETHERILL CT & N PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:17 AM Stop / EDENHALL TER & TRUXTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

8:18 AM Stop / 36410 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

8:19 AM Stop / 36634 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

8:21 AM Stop / 36337 RAVINIA LN, AVON, OH 44011

8:22 AM Stop / 36309 RAVINIA LN, AVON, OH 44011

8:23 AM Gatwick and Ravinia / 4295 Gatwick Dr, Avon, OH 44011

8:24 AM Stop / 36273 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

8:27 AM Stop / 36298 MONTROSE WAY, AVON, OH 44011

8:29 AM Drive on Truxton / 36333 S. Park / Right Of Way, Avon, OH 44011

8:30 AM Stop / 36300 S PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:33 AM Stop / HUFFINGTON CIR & BELLCREST CT, AVON, OH 44011

8:34 AM Stop / AVALON CT & BELLCREST CT, AVON, OH 44011

8:35 AM Stop / 36722 GLENDENNING ST, AVON, OH 44011

8:36 AM Stop / Truxton Pl & Bellcrest Ct, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 210/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



8:40 AM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

2 of 210/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Farley, Michelle

24

AELC 24 PM

0:40

4:23 PM

3:43 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:43 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:48 PM Stop / 37129 HALSTED LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:50 PM Stop / 36911 HARRIMAN TRL, AVON, OH 44011

3:51 PM Stop / 3422 PELHAM PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:52 PM Stop / Truxton Pl & Bellcrest Ct, Avon, OH 44011

3:53 PM Stop / 36722 GLENDENNING ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:54 PM Stop / AVALON CT & BELLCREST CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:55 PM Stop / HUFFINGTON CIR & BELLCREST CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:56 PM Stop / EDENHALL TER & TRUXTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:57 PM Stop / 36410 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:58 PM Stop / 36634 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

3:59 PM Stop / 36443 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

4:00 PM Stop / 36337 RAVINIA LN, AVON, OH 44011

4:01 PM Stop / 36309 RAVINIA LN, AVON, OH 44011

4:02 PM Stop / 36273 WENDELL ST, AVON, OH 44011

4:05 PM Stop / 36298 MONTROSE WAY, AVON, OH 44011

4:06 PM Drive on Truxton / 36333 S. Park / Right Of Way, Avon, OH 44011

4:07 PM Stop / 36300 S PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:09 PM Stop / 36008 HAVERFORD PL, AVON, OH 44011

4:10 PM Stop / BILLINGSLEY ROW & HAVERFORD PL, AVON, OH 44011

4:11 PM Stop / 36072 ASTORIA WAY, AVON, OH 44011

4:14 PM Stop / WETHERILL CT & N PARK DR, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Wright, Anita

25

AELC 25 AM

0:54

8:45 AM

7:51 AM

Avon Local School District 

8:11 AM Stop / 33452 RESERVE WAY AT ST ANDREWS, AVON, OH 44011

8:12 AM Stop / 3963 ST THERESA BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

8:16 AM Stop / STREAM VIEW DR & BRANDY CT, AVON, OH 44011

8:20 AM Stop / 3516 WILLIAMS CT, AVON, OH 44011

8:20 AM Stop / 32215 Marie Park, AVON, OH 44011

8:23 AM Stop / 3213 Stone Wheel Run St, Avon, OH 44011

8:29 AM Stop / 3330 SANDY LN, AVON, OH 44011

8:29 AM drive on Sandy / Sandy Ln & Mapleridge Blvd, Avon, OH 44011

8:34 AM Stop / WILLO RD & NAGEL RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:45 AM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Wright, Anita

25

AELC 25 PM

0:51

4:31 PM

3:40 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:40 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:50 PM Heritage South L:-Z / 35600 Bentley Dr, Avon, OH 44011

3:57 PM Stop / 2700 NAGEL RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:58 PM Stop / Trinity Ct & Nagel Rd, Avon, OH 44011

4:03 PM Stop / 3516 WILLIAMS CT, AVON, OH 44011

4:03 PM Stop / 32215 Marie Park, AVON, OH 44011

4:06 PM Stop / 3213 Stone Wheel Run St, Avon, OH 44011

4:11 PM Stop / 3330 SANDY LN, AVON, OH 44011

4:16 PM Stop / 33464 RESERVE WAY AT ST ANDREWS, AVON, OH 44011

4:17 PM Stop / 3963 ST THERESA BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

4:21 PM Stop / STREAM VIEW DR & BRANDY CT, AVON, OH 44011

4:26 PM Stop / NAGEL RD & WILLO RD, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Croft, Eric

29

AELC 29 AM

0:52

8:42 AM

7:50 AM

Avon Local School District 

8:03 AM Stop / 4231 SPRINGVALE CIR, AVON, OH 44011

8:04 AM Stop / 33716 N FALL LAKE DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:05 AM Stop / 4317 S FALL LAKE DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:10 AM Stop / 33527 Samuel James Lane, AVON, OH 44011

8:12 AM Stop / 4097 ST THERESA BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

8:20 AM Stop / Red Oak Ave & Boxwood St, Avon, OH 44011

8:28 AM Stop / 35100 BIRDIE LN, AVON, OH 44011

8:35 AM Stop / LENOX OVAL & WATERFORD WAY, AVON, OH 44011

8:35 AM Stop / TIFFANY CT & WATERFORD WAY, AVON, OH 44011

8:38 AM Stop / 36020 WYNDEMERE WAY, AVON, OH 44011

8:42 AM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Croft, Eric

29

AELC 29 PM

0:55

4:37 PM

3:42 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:42 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:47 PM Stop / 36020 WYNDEMERE WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:48 PM Stop / LENOX OVAL & WATERFORD WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:49 PM Stop / TIFFANY CT & WATERFORD WAY, AVON, OH 44011

3:53 PM Stop / 35861 RIEGELSBERGER RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:58 PM Stop / 4231 SPRINGVALE CIR, AVON, OH 44011

3:59 PM Stop / 33716 N FALL LAKE DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:03 PM Stop / 33608 ST SHARBEL CT, AVON, OH 44011

4:07 PM Stop / 33527 Samuel James Lane, AVON, OH 44011

4:09 PM Stop / 4097 ST THERESA BLVD, AVON, OH 44011

4:16 PM Stop / 33252 HEARTWOOD AVE, AVON, OH 44011

4:17 PM Stop / Red Oak Ave & Boxwood St, Avon, OH 44011

4:24 PM Stop / 35100 BIRDIE LN, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Kvach, Joanne

31

AELC 31 AM

0:43

8:39 AM

7:56 AM

Avon Local School District 

8:02 AM Stop / Laura's Learning Treehouse Inc, OH

8:03 AM Stop / 37251 HARVEST AVE, AVON, OH 44011

8:07 AM Stop / 37634 CAROLINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:09 AM Stop / 1960 Doovys St, Avon, OH 44011

8:13 AM Stop / 2410 QUAIL HOLLOW, AVON, OH 44011

8:18 AM Stop / 2912 MOON RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:19 AM Stop / 39214 Woodland Trl, Avon, OH 44011

8:20 AM Stop / 3102 Wheaton Dr, Avon, OH 44011

8:21 AM Stop / 3132 WHEATON DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:24 AM Stop / 3118 WOODLAND TRL, AVON, OH 44011

8:25 AM Stop / 3146 Woodland Trl, Avon, OH 44011

8:26 AM Stop / 39233 WINESAP TRL, AVON, OH 44011

8:27 AM Stop / 39269 McIntosh Pl, AVON, OH 44011

8:33 AM Stop / FRENCH CREEK RD & N LONG RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:39 AM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Kvach, Joanne

31

AELC 31 PM

0:41

4:27 PM

3:46 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:46 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:51 PM Student, Laura's Learning Treehouse / 37190 Colorado Ave, Avon, OH 44011

3:52 PM Stop / 37251 HARVEST AVE, AVON, OH 44011

3:56 PM Stop / 37634 CAROLINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:58 PM Stop / 1960 Doovys St, Avon, OH 44011

4:01 PM Stop / 2410 QUAIL HOLLOW, AVON, OH 44011

4:06 PM Stop / 2822 MOON RD, AVON, OH 44011

4:07 PM Stop / 3102 Wheaton Dr, Avon, OH 44011

4:08 PM Stop / 3132 WHEATON DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:11 PM Stop / 3118 WOODLAND TRL, AVON, OH 44011

4:12 PM Stop / 3146 Woodland Trl, Avon, OH 44011

4:13 PM Stop / 39233 WINESAP TRL, AVON, OH 44011

4:13 PM Stop / 39269 McIntosh Pl, AVON, OH 44011

4:18 PM Stop / 38889 FRENCH CREEK RD, AVON, OH 44011

4:19 PM Stop / FRENCH CREEK RD & N LONG RD, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Duesler, Sue

35

AELC 35 AM

0:40

8:45 AM

8:05 AM

Avon Local School District 

8:10 AM Stop / BRIAR LAKES DR & BLUEBIRD CT, AVON, OH 44011

8:12 AM Stop / 3085 Cross Creek Dr, Avon, OH 44011

8:13 AM Stop / 3064 CLEARBROOK DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:15 AM Stop / 38940 WAVERLY DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:16 AM Stop / 2839 AMBRIDGE DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:17 AM Stop / 38670 AMBERWOOD DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:19 AM Drive on Avondale / 2815 Ambridge Dr, Avon, OH 44011

8:20 AM Stop / FAIRVIEW DR & CARDINAL CT, AVON, OH 44011

8:24 AM Stop / 37806 BRIAR LAKES DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:27 AM Stop / HAYES ST & DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:31 AM Stop / 3260 STONEY RIDGE RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:36 AM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Duesler, Sue

35

AELC 35 PM

0:33

4:18 PM

3:45 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:45 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:48 PM Stop / 3260 STONEY RIDGE RD, AVON, OH 44011

3:55 PM Stop / 37806 BRIAR LAKES DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:59 PM Stop / BRIAR LAKES DR & BLUEBIRD CT, AVON, OH 44011

4:01 PM Stop / 3085 CROSS CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:02 PM Stop / 3064 CLEARBROOK DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:04 PM Stop / 38940 WAVERLY DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:05 PM Stop / 2839 AMBRIDGE DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:05 PM Stop / 38670 AMBERWOOD DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:08 PM Drive on Avondale / 2815 Ambridge Dr, Avon, OH 44011

4:09 PM Stop / FAIRVIEW DR & CARDINAL CT, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Shmelter, Connie

36

AELC 36 AM

0:34

8:39 AM

8:05 AM

Avon Local School District 

8:15 AM Stop / 2554 SETON DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:15 AM Stop / 35433 SETON DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:16 AM Stop / 2796 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:17 AM Stop / 35401 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:18 AM Stop / 35331 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:18 AM Stop / 35224 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:19 AM Stop / 35152 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:20 AM Stop / 35111 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:20 AM Stop / 35086 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:25 AM Stop / 35972 BENTLEY DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:26 AM Ithica and Ithica / 35993 Ithaca Dr, Avon, OH 44011

8:27 AM Stop / 35941 ITHACA DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:28 AM Stop / ITHACA DR & ARBOR DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:30 AM Stop / 36210 FALCON CREST AVE, AVON, OH 44011

8:31 AM Stop / Eagle Creek Dr & Eagle Nest Cir, Avon, OH 44011

8:32 AM Stop / 2244 EAGLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:34 AM Stop / 2245 HOLLY LN, AVON, OH 44011

8:36 AM Stop / 36699 LAKELAND DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:39 AM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Shmelter, Connie

36

AELC 36 PM

0:29

4:18 PM

3:49 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:49 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:52 PM Stop / 36699 LAKELAND DR, AVON, OH 44011

3:54 PM Stop / 2245 HOLLY LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:56 PM Stop / Eagle Creek Dr & Eagle Nest Cir, Avon, OH 44011

3:57 PM Drive on Eagle Creek / 36176 Falcon Crest Ave, Avon, OH 44011

3:58 PM Stop / 36210 FALCON CREST AVE, AVON, OH 44011

4:01 PM Stop / ITHACA DR & ARBOR DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:02 PM Stop / 35974 ITHACA DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:03 PM Ithica and Ithica / 35993 Ithaca Dr, Avon, OH 44011

4:04 PM Stop / 35972 BENTLEY DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:06 PM Stop / 2796 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:07 PM Stop / 35401 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:08 PM Stop / 35224 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:09 PM Stop / 35152 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:10 PM Stop / 35111 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:10 PM Stop / 35086 SADDLE CREEK DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:14 PM Stop / 35433 SETON DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:15 PM Stop / 2554 SETON DR, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Nagel, Jean

38

AELC 38 AM

0:57

8:43 AM

7:46 AM

Avon Local School District 

7:46 AM Avon Middle School / 3445 Long Road, Avon, OH 44011

7:59 AM Stop / 32618 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:03 AM Stop / 33294 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

8:06 AM Stop / 2310 PENDLETON CT, AVON, OH 44011

8:07 AM Stop / 2407 PENDLETON CT, AVON, OH 44011

8:13 AM Stop / 1538 PEACH DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:16 AM Stop / 1690 PINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:17 AM Stop / 1689 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:18 AM Stop / 1675 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:19 AM Stop / 32843 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:20 AM Stop / 32850 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

8:27 AM Stop / 2701 ELIZABETH AVE, AVON, OH 44011

8:27 AM Stop / 2581 ELIZABETH AVE, AVON, OH 44011

8:30 AM Stop / 2698 COVINGTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

8:31 AM Stop / 35192 KATLIN CT, AVON, OH 44011

8:32 AM Stop / 2559 PALMER LN, AVON, OH 44011

8:35 AM Stop / 2582 SHAKESPEARE LN, AVON, OH 44011

8:43 AM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM



Run:

Driver:

Bus #: 

Start Time:

End Time:

Total Time:

Nagel, Jean

38

AELC 38 PM

1:02

4:39 PM

3:37 PM

Avon Local School District 

3:37 PM Avon Early Learning Center / 3075 Stoney Ridge Road, Avon, OH 44011

3:47 PM Stop / 2582 SHAKESPEARE LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:50 PM Stop / 2698 COVINGTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:51 PM Stop / 35192 KATLIN CT, AVON, OH 44011

3:52 PM Stop / 2559 PALMER LN, AVON, OH 44011

3:56 PM Stop / 2208 NORTON PL, AVON, OH 44011

3:59 PM Stop / 2581 ELIZABETH AVE, AVON, OH 44011

4:00 PM Stop / 2701 ELIZABETH AVE, AVON, OH 44011

4:05 PM Stop / 32203 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

4:10 PM Stop / 32618 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

4:11 PM Stop / 33294 DETROIT RD, AVON, OH 44011

4:15 PM Stop / 2310 PENDLETON CT, AVON, OH 44011

4:16 PM Stop / 2407 PENDLETON CT, AVON, OH 44011

4:22 PM Stop / 1538 PEACH DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:24 PM Stop / 1653 PINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:25 PM Stop / 1690 PINE DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:26 PM Stop / 1676 W ASH DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:28 PM Stop / 1689 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:28 PM Stop / 1675 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:29 PM Stop / 32843 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

4:30 PM Stop / 32850 ELM DR, AVON, OH 44011

1 of 110/24/2023 3:35:00 PM


